Welspun Tubular, LLC, located at 9301 Frazier Pike Road in 

Little Rock, Arkansas, has been reviewed by the management 

of the Arkansas Tax Back Program and determined to be an 

appropriate applicant. The proposed project includes the 

creation of approximately one hundred seventy-five (175) new 

jobs and a minimum capital investment of One Hundred 

Twenty-Five Million Dollars ($125,000,000.00). 

Welspun Tubular, LLC, has agreed to furnish all information 

required by the management of the Arkansas Tax Back 

Program to ensure compliance with the terms, conditions, and 

reporting requirements of the program. Adoption of the 

proposed resolution formally certifies the local government’s